
BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

MUMBAI

SUO MOTO COMPLAINT NO : 2/20'18

Secretary, MahaRERA Versus Ms Lashkaria Housing & lnfrastructure h.t. Ltd.

MahaRERA Reg. No: P5'18000010789

Coram: shri Gautam Chatterjee, Hoo'bte Chairperson

Order

08th February 2018

'1. Section '11(2) of the Reat Estate (Regulation and Devetopment) Act,2016, states that 'The

advertisement or pro6pectus issued or pubtishd by the promoter shall mention Prominentty the

websiteaddressoftheAuthority,whereinatldetaitsoftheregisterdprojecthavebeenentered

andincludetheregistrationnumberobtainedfromtheAuthorityandsuchothermattersincidental

thereto'

2. With a view to having uniformity, MahaRERA had through scrotts on itr website

httDs:/ / aharera.mahaonti ne.aov.in and atso by sending emails, informed atl the promoters of

registerd project, the manner MahaRERA ReSn No' and MahaRERA website address shoutd be

disptayed in various advertisements or brochures made by registered promoters'

3. ln spite of the same, it has come to the notice of MahaRERA that the aforementioned promoter

has pubtished an advertisement in the newspaper The Times of lndia on page number 5 dated 4th

February 2018. The mentioned advertisement has prima facie violated the section 1 1 (2) of the Act

by not mentiorling the website address of MahaRERA ln addition, the advertisement has carried a

"Disclaimer" which atso prima facie Yiotates the provision of Section 14(2) of the Act

4. Taking suo moto cognizance of the matter, the promoter was catted upon on 8rh February 2018' by

a notice, to explain why they shoutd not be penatized for the atteged viotation of the provisions of

the Act.

5. On the date of the hearing, the promoter appeared and was represented by their advocate They

accepted that the atteged viotations of the provisions of the Act are totalLy inadvertent and they

did not have any intention to show non-cornptiance towards the provisions of the Act or rules or

regutations made there under. They offered unconditionaL apotogy and requested of not imposing

any penatty for the atteged vioLation, They have further provided an undertakinq that no such
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vjotation of the Act woutd happen in the future and the promoter witt strictly compty with the

provisions of the Act, rules, regulations and orders/circutars issued there under.

6. Section 61 of the Act states: lf any promoter contravenes any other provisions of this Act, other

than that provided under section 3 or section 4, or the rules or regulations made thereunder, he

shatt be Liabte to a penatty which may extend up to five per cent. of the estimated cost of the real

estate project as determined by the Authority.

7. MahaRERA accepts the contention of the promoter that the aforesaid viotations of the provisions

of the Act have happened unintentionatty. Therefore, onty a token penatty, under the provisions

of section 6'1 of the Act, is imposed and the Promoter is hereby directed to pay a penatty of Rs

2,00,000/- (Rupees two takh onty) and furtherwarned toensure that suchviotation is not repeated

in future.

Chatterjee)
Chai , MahaRERA

2/7

/,"-d.-------r


